RESOLUTION R-2017-

RESOLUTION CORRECTING RESOLUTION R-2017-0501 (CONTROL NO. 2016-00078) RESOLUTION APPROVING ZONING APPLICATION OF C B C Seneca Corp Seneca Property APPLICATION CRB-2017-01222

WHEREAS, C B C Seneca Corp, petitioned the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners on April 27, 2017 for an Official Zoning Map Amendment to allow a rezoning from the Agricultural Reserve (AGR) Zoning District to the Multiple Use Planned Development (MUPD) Zoning District;

WHEREAS, Resolution No. R-2017-0501, adopted on April 27, 2017 confirming the action of the Board of County Commissioners inadvertently contained an error in Exhibit C-1; and

WHEREAS, Engineering Condition 11 contained in Exhibit C-1 of Resolution R-2017-0501 was inadvertently included in the Resolution when it was not included within the Staff Report presented or approved by the Board of County Commissioners on April 27, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are hereby affirmed and ratified.
- 2. Engineering Condition-11 of Exhibit C-1 of Resolution R-2017-0501 is hereby deleted.

| Commissioner | moved for the approval of the Resolution. |
|---|---|
| The motion was seconded by being put to a vote, the vote was as for | Commissioner, and upon ollows: |
| · | ay, Vice Mayor ms - |
| This resolution is effective w Commissioners. | hen filed with the Clerk of the Board of County |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY | PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BY ITS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS |
| BY:COUNTY ATTORNEY | SHARON R. BOCK, CLERK & COMPTROLLER |
| | BY: DEPUTY CLERK |